

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

Legislation Text

File #: 19-033, Version: 1

FOR DISCUSSION ONLY - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A POLICY TO MAKE PUBLIC ALL REGULARLY KEPT JOB DESCRIPTIONS BY THE CHEROKEE NATION VIA THE CHEROKEE.ORG WEBSITE TO INCREASE ACCESSIBILITY AND REDUCE AND DELAY COSTS TO THE CHEROKEE NATION

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of self-government in behalf of the Cherokee people;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, The Council of the Cherokee Nation find that it is vital in a democratic society that access to public documents be accessible to the public with minimum delay and costs;

WHEREAS, The Council of the Cherokee Nation find that job descriptions regularly kept by the Cherokee Nation are public documents and may be the subject of multiple requests for the same documents;

WHEREAS, The Council of the Cherokee Nation wishes to make public all regularly kept job descriptions by the Cherokee Nation via the cherokee.org website to increase accessibility and reduce delay and costs to Cherokee Nation.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION, that the Council of the Cherokee Nation hereby authorizes a policy to make public all regularly kept job descriptions by the Cherokee Nation via the cherokee.org website to increase accessibility and reduce delay and costs to Cherokee Nation.